TRACE

|_ateral Files

Known for the efficient way they use space from side to side, laterals are an
essential tool in office organization. Many companies need ways to store physical
files and track of paper records. This classical design can be applied low profile, to
keep space visually open, or up to five high, to provide high density filing and used
as space definition.

Pg1/3
060221



TRACE
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FEATURES

* The top opening of 5-high and 6-high Trace laterals features an over-the-top
flipper door with 13-1/0" inside clear height that will accommodate standard
height binder storage

* 5-high and 6-high include top flipper door that stows over-the-top, revealing
either a roll-out or fixed shelf
* Flipper compartment features 13-1/2" inside clear height for binder storage

» Laminate tops are sold separately for individual laterals and laterals paired
side-by-side or back-to-back (see lateral accessory section). Please note that
a laminate top may not be placed on top of a Trace lateral that includes a
flipper door on the top opening

* Trace lateral files with flipper door on top, when installed in a “built-in” wall
situation will require a minimum of 1-1/2" clearance above the cabinet for the
flipper door to go up and over the top

* The lock strip on 4-high and 5-high laterals is located above the fourth drawer.
In B-high laterals, the lock strip is located above the fifth drawer

OPTIONS AND ACCESSORIES

* Laminate drawer fronts may be specified

* Polyethylene drawer front fillers increase sound absorption
* File conversion bars for front-to-back filing

* Magnetic shelf dividers

* Magnetic label

LOAD CAPACITY
» Drawer and roll-out shelf load capacity:

- 30", 36", and 42" wide drawers is 125 Ib
* Fixed and adjustable shelf load capacity:

- 30" shelf: 95 Ibs
- 36" shelf: 116 Ibs
- 42" shelf: 136 Ibs

* Lateral file metal top load capacity:

- 30" wide top: 140 Ibs
- 36" wide top: 168 Ibs
- 42" wide top: 192 Ibs

Lock System

* Includes randomly-assigned UM Series locks - black-faced, master-keyed, and
core-removable. Other key series are available, including bright nickel LL, and
Knoll K

» Optional individually locking drawers, either keyed or electronic
* The locking system captures drawer fronts on both sides for added security

COUNTERWEIGHTS & INTERLOCK

* The safety interlock mechanism is integrated into the drawer slides, allowing
only one drawer to open at a time

 All lateral files with drawers and roll-out shelves used as freestanding cabinets
must have counterweight if not ganged together or otherwise anchored

» Counterweights may be factory-installed or purchased separately to be

installed in the field
i . Any Color Available
; == Over 72 Standard
Metal Finishes
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TRACE

Lateral File

AVAILABLE LOCKS & FRONTS

® @0 O

UM Series  LL Series
(Standard)

M

A. Full Pull

ORDERING GUIDE

SL Series

Q. Satin Nickel
Bar Pull

K Series

| — ‘

S. Satin Nickel

Loop Pull
(Add “B” suffix
for black pull)

F. Recessed Pull

H. HW Pull

Part #

P. P Pull

Part #

B. S-9000 Pull

28-3/8
28-3/8
28-3/8
39-7/8
39-7/8
39-7/8
51-3/8
51-3/8
51-3/8
65-7/8
65-7/8
65-7/8
65-7/8
65-7/8
65-7/8
77-3/8
77-3/8
77-3/8
77-3/8
77-3/8
77-3/8

18-1/4
18-1/4
18-1/4
18-1/4
18-1/4
18-1/4
18-1/4
18-1/4
18-1/4
18-1/4
18-1/4
18-1/4
18-1/4
18-1/4
18-1/4
18-1/4
18-1/4
18-1/4
18-1/4
18-1/4
18-1/4

30
36
a2
30
36
42
30
36
a2
30
36
a2
30
36
a2
30
36
a2
30
36
a2

Cabinet Style Contains

2-high

3-high

4-high

5-high

5-high

6-high

6-high

2 drawers

3 drawers

4 drawers

4 drawers
1 top flipper
door,
rollout shelf

4 drawers
1 top flipper
door,
fixed shelf

5 drawers
1 top flipper
door,
rollout shelf

5 drawers
1 top flipper
door,
fixed shelf

888-712-8582 greatopenings.com

Pkg Wt
98 Ib
114 1b
130 1b
134 b
156 b
180 b
1711b
198 Ib
225 Ib
207 Ib
241 Ib
275 Ib
205 Ib
240 Ib
273 Ib
243 Ib
283 Ib
325 Ib
239 Ib
279 Ib
321 Ib

Pkg Cube

11.8 ft
14.0 ft
16.2 ft
16.5 ft
19.6 ft
22.7 ft
22.0ft
26.0 ft
30.0 ft
28.0 ft
33.0ft
38.0 ft
28.0ft
33.0ft
38.0 ft
32.6 ft
38.5ft
445 ft
32.6 ft
38.5ft
445 ft

RG
RG
RG
RG
RG
RG
RG
RG
RG
RG
RG
RG
RG
RG
RG
RG
RG
RG
RG
RG
RG

Available Fronts

C301
C401
C501
C602
C702
C802
€903
D103
D203
D304
D404
D504
D311
D411
D511
E778
E878
E978
E7G7
E8G7
E9G7

A|B

F

Metal Color Price
? $1,045
? $1,118
? $1,229
? $1,414
? $1,505
? $1,659
? $1,743
? $1,853
? $2,040
? $2,183
? $2,320
? $2,551
? $2,105
? $2,241
? $2,475
? $2,481
? $2,771
? $3,004
? $2,403
? $2,693
? $2,926

H PlQ|S

Any Color Available
Over 72 Standard
Metal Finishes
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