TRACE

Lateral Files





Known for the efficient way they use space from side to side, laterals are an essential tool in office organization. Many companies need ways to store physical files and track of paper records. This classical design can be applied low profile, to keep space visually open, or up to five high, to provide high density filing and used as space definition.

TRACE Lateral Files



FEATURES

- The top opening of 5-high and 6-high Trace laterals features an over-the-top flipper door with 13-1/0" inside clear height that will accommodate standard height binder storage
- 5-high and 6-high include top flipper door that stows over-the-top, revealing either a roll-out or fixed shelf
- Flipper compartment features 13-1/2" inside clear height for binder storage
- Laminate tops are sold separately for individual laterals and laterals paired side-by-side or back-to-back (see lateral accessory section). Please note that a laminate top may not be placed on top of a Trace lateral that includes a flipper door on the top opening
- Trace lateral files with flipper door on top, when installed in a "built-in" wall situation will require a minimum of 1-1/2" clearance above the cabinet for the flipper door to go up and over the top
- The lock strip on 4-high and 5-high laterals is located above the fourth drawer. In 6-high laterals, the lock strip is located above the fifth drawer

OPTIONS AND ACCESSORIES

- · Laminate drawer fronts may be specified
- Polyethylene drawer front fillers increase sound absorption
- File conversion bars for front-to-back filing
- · Magnetic shelf dividers
- Magnetic label

LOAD CAPACITY

- Drawer and roll-out shelf load capacity:
 - 30", 36", and 42" wide drawers is 125 lb
- Fixed and adjustable shelf load capacity:

- 30" shelf: 95 lbs - 36" shelf: 116 lbs - 42" shelf: 136 lbs

• Lateral file metal top load capacity:

- 30" wide top: 140 lbs - 36" wide top: 168 lbs - 42" wide top: 192 lbs

Lock System

- Includes randomly-assigned UM Series locks black-faced, master-keyed, and core-removable. Other key series are available, including bright nickel LL, and Knoll K
- Optional individually locking drawers, either keyed or electronic
- The locking system captures drawer fronts on both sides for added security

COUNTERWEIGHTS & INTERLOCK

- The safety interlock mechanism is integrated into the drawer slides, allowing only one drawer to open at a time
- All lateral files with drawers and roll-out shelves used as freestanding cabinets must have counterweight if not ganged together or otherwise anchored
- Counterweights may be factory-installed or purchased separately to be installed in the field





TRACE Lateral File

AVAILABLE LOCKS & FRONTS









UM Series (Standard)

LL Series

SL Series

K Series







Q. Satin Nickel Bar Pull



S. Satin Nickel Loop Pull (Add "B" suffix for black pull)











P. P Pull



B. S-9000 Pull

ORDERING GUIDE

Н	D	W	Cabinet Style	Contains	Pkg Wt	Pkg Cube	Part #	Front	Part #	Metal Color	Price
28-3/8	18-1/4	30			98 lb	11.8 ft	RG	?	C301	?	\$1,045
28-3/8	18-1/4	36	2-high	2 drawers	114 lb	14.0 ft	RG	?	C401	?	\$1,118
28-3/8	18-1/4	42			130 lb	16.2 ft	RG	?	C501	?	\$1,229
39-7/8	18-1/4	30			134 lb	16.5 ft	RG	?	C602	?	\$1,414
39-7/8	18-1/4	36	3-high	3 drawers	156 lb	19.6 ft	RG	?	C702	?	\$1,505
39-7/8	18-1/4	42			180 lb	22.7 ft	RG	?	C802	?	\$1,659
51-3/8	18-1/4	30	4-high	4 drawers	171 lb	22.0 ft	RG	?	C903	?	\$1,743
51-3/8	18-1/4	36			198 lb	26.0 ft	RG	?	D103	?	\$1,853
51-3/8	18-1/4	42			225 lb	30.0 ft	RG	?	D203	?	\$2,040
65-7/8	18-1/4	30	5-nign	4 drawers 1 top flipper door, rollout shelf	207 lb	28.0 ft	RG	?	D304	?	\$2,183
65-7/8	18-1/4	36			241 lb	33.0 ft	RG	?	D404	?	\$2,320
65-7/8	18-1/4	42			275 lb	38.0 ft	RG	?	D504	?	\$2,551
65-7/8	18-1/4	30	5-high	4 drawers 1 top flipper door, fixed shelf	205 lb	28.0 ft	RG	?	D311	?	\$2,105
65-7/8	18-1/4	36			240 lb	33.0 ft	RG	?	D411	?	\$2,241
65-7/8	18-1/4	42			273 lb	38.0 ft	RG	?	D511	?	\$2,475
77-3/8	18-1/4	30	6-nign	5 drawers 1 top flipper door, rollout shelf	243 lb	32.6 ft	RG	?	E778	?	\$2,481
77-3/8	18-1/4	36			283 lb	38.5 ft	RG	?	E878	?	\$2,771
77-3/8	18-1/4	42			325 lb	44.5 ft	RG	?	E978	?	\$3,004
77-3/8	18-1/4	30	6-high	5 drawers 1 top flipper door, fixed shelf	239 lb	32.6 ft	RG	?	E7G7	?	\$2,403
77-3/8	18-1/4	36			279 lb	38.5 ft	RG	?	E8G7	?	\$2,693
77-3/8	18-1/4	42			321 lb	44.5 ft	RG	?	E9G7	?	\$2,926



